Grading - Summary of Statistics
July 2025

Overall First Time Takers Repeaters
Applicants: 710 Applicants: 603 Applicants: 107
Passed: 520 (73.24%) Passed: 490 (81.26%) Passed: 30 (28.04%)
Failed: 190 (26.76%) Failed: 113 (18.74%) Failed: 77 (71.96%)
BE Essay Question Averages

Mean Scaled: 144.67 MPT1: 3.54

MPT2: 3.49
Below 135: 27.46% MEE1: 3.73
Below 130: 19.15% MEE2: 3.47
Below 125: 12.11% MEE3: 3.45

MEEA4: 3.31

MEES: 3.49

MEE6 3.49



School Statistics - Retakes
July 2025 Tennessee Bar Exam

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TIME EXAMINEES

ALL LAW SCHOOLS
TOTAL 1ST TIME | 1ST TIME
TOTAL TAKING | 1ST TIME | 1ST TIME EXAM RE-EXAM
TAKING PASS % PASS FAIL TAKERS PASS
94 3 2
53 18

RE-EXAMINEES

TOTAL RE-| RE-EXAM
RE-EXAM EXAM PASS
FAIL TAKERS RATE
1
11

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 100 96 4 96.00% 97 96.91% 3 66.67%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 85 56 29 65.88% 71 74.65% 3 14 21.43%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 88 49 39 55.68% 44 20 64 68.75% 5 19 24 20.83%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 91 65 26 71.43% 57 19 76 75.00% 8 7 15 53.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 92 77 15 83.70% 76 11 87 87.36% 1 4 5 20.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 40 37 3 92.50% 37 3 40 92.50% 0 0 0 NULL
ALL OTHERS 214 140 74 65.42% 129 39 168 76.79% 11 35 46 23.91%
SUBTOTALS 710 520 190 490 113 603 81.29% 30 77 107 28.04%

TOTAL TAKERS (Pass Rate) 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)

710 (73.24%) 603 (81.26%) 107 (28.04%)



ABA ONLY - School Statistics
July 2025 Tennessee Bar Exam

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TIME EXAMINEES

ABA LAW SCHOOLS TOTAL
TOTAL 1ST TIME | 1ST TIME TOTAL RE- | RE-EXAM
TOTAL TAKING | 1ST TIME | 1ST TIME EXAM RE-EXAM | RE-EXAM EXAM PASS
TAKING ) PASS FAIL TAKERS PASS FAIL TAKERS RATE

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 100 96 4 96.00% 97 96.91% 3 66.67%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 85 56 29 65.88% 71 74.65% 14 21.43%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 91 65 26 71.43% 57 19 76 75.00% 8 7 15 53.33%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 92 77 15 83.70% 76 11 87 87.36% 1 4 5 20.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 40 37 3 92.50% 37 3 40 92.50% 0 0 0 NULL
ALL OTHER ABA SCHOOLS 210 138 72 65.72% 128 38 166 77.10% 10 34 44 22.73%
SUBTOTALS 618 469 149 445 92 537 82.87% 24 57 81 29.63%

TOTAL TAKERS (Pass Rate) 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)

618 (75.89%) 537 (82.87%) 24 (29.63%)



Grading - PassFail by School

TENNESSEESCHOOLS | PASS | FAIL |
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 9% 4
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 56 29
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 49 39
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 65 26
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 77 15
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 37 3
TOTAL TENNESSEE SCHOOLS 380 116
OUT OF STATESCHOOLS | PASS | FAIL |

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

BARRY UNIVERSITY

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL

CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY

CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW
CORNELL LAW SCHOOL

ELON UNIVERSITY

EMORY UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
HARVARD UNIVERSITY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON) UNIVERSITY
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS) UNIVERSITY
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY-LOS ANGELES
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW ORLEANS
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO
MERCER UNIVERSITY

MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE

MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF LAW
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW
NON-ABA

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY
PACE UNIVERSITY

PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY PARK
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY

REGENT UNIVERSITY

ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV - CARBONDALE
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER
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ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY

ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY
STANFORD UNIVERSITY
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY

THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FAYETTEVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - DAVIS
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON

UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - KANSAS CITY
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL

VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
WESTERN NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE
WIDENER UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF LAW
YALE UNIVERSITY

TOTAL OUT OF STATE SCHOOLS
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July 2025 Bar Exam Bar Exam Statistics

LAW SCHOOL
NAME lmm

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 2 100.00% 2 100.00%
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 4 2 50.00% 2 2 100.00%
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
BARRY UNIVERSITY 4 2 50.00% 3 2 66.67%
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 100 96 96.00% 97 94 96.91%
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2 100.00%
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CASE WESTERN RESERVE 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UNIVERSITY
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
AMERICA
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 5 5 100.00% 4 4 100.00%
CORNELL LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
ELON UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
EMORY UNIVERSITY 7 5 71.43% 7 5 71.43%
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
OF LAW
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 3 3 100.00% 3 3 100.00%
HARVARD UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
HOWARD UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON) 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS) 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 85 56 65.88% 71 53 74.65%
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 4 1 25.00% 3 1 33.33%
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY- 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
LOS ANGELES
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
ORLEANS
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO 2 1 50.00% 1 0 0.00%
MERCER UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 8 3 37.50% 7 3 42.86%
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF 3 1 33.33% 2 0 0.00%
LAW
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 88 49 55.68% 64 44 68.75%
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED 4 2 50.00% 2 1 50.00%
SCHOOL
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
PACE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY PARK 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY 3 3 100.00% 3 3 100.00%
REGENT UNIVERSITY 7 7 100.00% 7 7 100.00%
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 7 5 71.43% 5 5 100.00%
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%




LAW SCHOOL
NAME

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV -
CARBONDALE
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW
CENTER
ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY
ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY
STANFORD UNIVERSITY
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
LITTLE ROCK
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
FAYETTEVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA -
DAVIS
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON
UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - KANSAS
CITY
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF
LAW
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
WESTERN NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE
WIDENER UNIVERSITY

WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF
LAW

YALE UNIVERSITY

All Takers First Time Takers

__# Sitting | # Passing |
2 1
11 1
1 1
2 0
1 1
3 2
1 0
14 14
1 0
1 0
2 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
7 6
91 65
6 3
1 1
31 17
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2
1 1
1 1
92 77
1 0
1 1
1 1
40 37
1 0
2 2
1 1
2 2
3 3
1 0
1 1
3 1

% Pass__| _# Sitting _

50.00%

9.09%

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
66.67%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

50.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
85.71%
71.43%
50.00%
100.00%
54.84%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
66.67%
100.00%
100.00%
83.70%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
92.50%
0.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
33.33%

100.00%
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50.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

50.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
75.00%
50.00%
100.00%
61.54%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
66.67%
100.00%
100.00%
87.36%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
92.50%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
50.00%

100.00%
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